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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF OREGON 

MICHAEL MAKANEOLE, individually and 
on behalf of all similarly situated, 
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SOLARWORLD INDUSTRIES 
SERVICES, LLC; SOLARWORLD 
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IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED: 

That Judgment is hereby entered in accordance with the Court's Order on January 17, 

2017, granting summary judgment in favor of Defendant Kelly Services on all claims plead by 

Plaintiff. 

The court finds pursuant to FRCP 54(b) that entry of judgment is warranted in favor of 

Kelly Services, Inc. ("KSI"), and there is no just reason to delay entry where (1) the grounds for 

complete summary judgment in favor af KSI are independent of the issues concerning the 

remaining defendants, and (2) the equities and efficient judicial administration favor entry of 

judgment, with the case now moving to issues of class ce1tification and potential class liability 

(matters in which KSI is not a participant). 

IT IS SO ORDERED AND ADJUDGED. 

DATED:_;!._.~_g_,./_/ ___ _ 
Anna J. Brown, 
U.S. District Judge 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on the date indicated below, I filed the foregoing [PROPOSED] 

JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 54(B) with the 

Clerk of the Comt using the Cl'vf/ECF e-filing system, which will electronically serve said filing 

on: 

David A. Schuck 
dschuck@wageclaim.org 
Stephanie J. Brown 
sbrown@wageclaim.org 
Karen A. Moore 
kmoore@wageclaim.org 
SCHUCK LAW, LLC 
Attorneys at Law 
10013 NE Hazel Dell Avenue #178 
Vancouver, WA 98685 
Phone: (360) 566-9243 
Fax: (503) 575-2763 

Victor J. Kisch 
vjkisch@stoel.com 
Todd A. Hanchett 
tahanchett@stoel.com 
John B. Dudrey 
jbdudrey@stoel.com 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 
Pmtland; OR 97204 
Phone: (503) 224-3380 
Fax: (503) 220-2480 

DATED this 23'd day of February, 2017. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

Attorneys for Defendant Solarworld 

s/ Andrew S. lvfoses 
Andrew S. Moses, OSB No. 983009 
amoses@gordon-polscer.com 
Telephone: (503) 242-2922 
Facsimile: (503) 242-1264 

Attorneys for Defendant 
RANDSTAD PROFESSIONALS US, LP 
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